TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delcomp, Inc.		04/19/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.		
Street Address:	One Dell Way		
Internal Address:	MS#8033		
City:	Round Rock		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78682-2244		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465762	DELCOMP
Registration Number:	2473566	DELCOMP
Registration Number:	2473567	DELCOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)283-6844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-728-7835

Email: Max_Millican@dell.com

Correspondent Name: Dell Inc.
Address Line 1: One Dell Way
Address Line 2: MS#8033

Address Line 4: Round Rock, TEXAS 78682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DELCOMP ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Millican (Mrs.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0744

900008846

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment02#page1.tif

source=Assignment01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0745 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Delcomp, Inc., d/b/a Delcomp/SOFTEK ("Delcomp"), a Michigan corporation

with a principal place of business at 1431 North 26th Street, Escanaba, Michigan 49829, has been

using and owns the tradename, trademark and service mark DELCOMP, and all uses thereof

including, but not limited to DELCOMP/SOFTEK, ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill

symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, including United States Federal Registration Nos.

2,465,762; 2,473,566; and 2,473,567, for and in connection with its business, products and services;

WHEREAS, Delcomp has used the Trademark as follows: (a) as, or as part of its trade name

and corporate name since 1976; (b) in connection with its data processing services since 1976; (c) for

computer peripherals sales and rental services since 1979 (d) for software since 1979; (e) for

computer rental services since 1979; (f) for hardware and software installation and support services

since 1979; (g) for computer networking and integration service since 1979; (h) for computer

training services since 1979; (i) for software programming and development services since 1976; (j)

for computer sales services since 1979 (k) for consulting services since 1976; and (l) for computers

since 1979.

WHEREAS, Delcomp has been using the domain names www.delcomp.net and

www.delcompsoftek.com and e-mail addresses that include "delcomp" since 1999 ("Domain

Names"), has registered the domain names with Network Solutions, Inc. ("NSI") and claims rights in

the Domain Names, including the goodwill symbolized by the Domain Names;

WHEREAS, Dell Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at One Dell Way,

Round Rock, Texas 78682 U.S.A. ("Dell"), desires to acquire all of Delcomp's above rights; and

40074400124 04/18/2004 sh

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0746

WHEREAS, Delcomp desires to assign to Dell all of its rights in and to the Trademark and

the Domain Names, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,465,762; 2,473,566; and

2,473,567; and Delcomp's registration of the Domain Names with NSI.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Delcomp hereby assigns and transfers to Dell all of Delcomp's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademark and the Domain Names throughout the world, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademark and the Domain Names, including U.S.

Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,465,762; 2,473,566; and 2,473,567; and Delcomp's NSI registrations.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of

Delcomp.

DELCOMP, INC.

Bv

Title.

ъ.

: 4/19/2004

CH22673.3 40074400124 04/18/2004 sh

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0747